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LIST OF GENERAL HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2025 

S. 

NO 

NAME OF FESTIVAL  NO OF DAYS GREGORIAN 

CALENDAR 

DAY 

1. New Year Day 1 1 January Wednesday 

2. Death Anniversary of (L) Maharaja 

Ghambir Singh 

1 9 January Thursday 

3. Imoinu  1 11 January Saturday 

4. Gaan-Ngai 1 12 January Sunday 

5. Republic Day 1 26 January Sunday 

6. Lui-Ngai-Ni 1 15 February Saturday 

7 Yaosang( Doljatra) 1 14 March Friday 

8. Yaosang 2nd Day 1 15 March Saturday 

9. Sajibu Nongmapanba 

( Cheiraoba) 

1 30 March  Sunday 

10 Id-ul-Fitr 1 31 March Monday 

11. Cheiraoba 1 14 April Monday 

12. Good Friday 1 18 April Friday 

13. Khongjom Day 1 23 April Wednesday 

14. May Day (Labour Day) 1 1 May Thursday 

15. Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 1 7 June Saturday 

16. Kang ( Rathajatra) 1 27 June  Friday 

17. Patriot’s Day 1 13 August Wednesday 

18. Independence Day 1 15 August Friday 

19 Milad-un-Nabi 1 05 September Friday 

20. Jananeta Irawat 

Birthday/Durgashtmi 

1 30 September Tuesday 

21. Mahatma Ghandhi’s Birthday 1 2 October Thursday 

22. Mera Houchongba 1 07 October Tuesday 

23. Diwali ( Dipavali) 1 21 October  Tuesday 

24. Ningol Chakkouba 1 23 October  Thursday 

25. Nupi-Lal 1 12 December Friday 

26. Christmas 1 25 December Thursday 

27. Imoinu 1 31 December Wednesday 

 

LIST OF RESTRICTED HOLIDAYS FOR THE YEAR 2025 

S.NO NAME OF FESTIVAL  NO OF DAYS GREGORIAN 

CALENDAR 

DAY 

1. Yaosang 4th Day 1 17 March Monday 

2. Tarpon Houba 1 8 September Monday 

3. New Year’s Eve 1 31 December Wednesday 
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